# -SEWER BUILDER'S BOND-\$5000.00

	Cleveland, Ohio,	, 20
	Date: (Month, Day)	(Year)
COMMISSIONER OF ASSESSMENTS AND LICE	ENSES:	
The undersigned(Applicant Name	respectfully requests that	a license be
granted to him to do the work of sewer building in th	e City of Cleveland. I hereby agree to comp	ly in all
respects with the provisions of the Municipal Code a	nd the rules and regulations of the Commissi	oner of Water
Pollution Control and the Commissioner of the Divis	sion of Streets now in effect or that may be he	ereafter passed
or adopted. I am furnishing herewith a bond in the su	um of five thousand dollars (\$5000.00) with	surety as
provided in the Municipal Code.		
License Type: Circle One	Respectfully,	
New Renewal		
	*Business Name	
*Current License Number (For Renewals Only)		
	*Applicant Name	
*Social Security Number		
	*Phone Number	
*Federal ID Number		
	*Business Address, City, State Zip Code	
	*Email Address	
* Indicates required field		

We, the undersigned Sewer Builders, now doing business in the City of Cleveland, do hereby certify that \_\_\_\_\_is known to us to be practically qualified to perform the work of

(Applicant Name) Sewer Building.

This Section is only required for New Applicants				
Sewer Builder #1	Print Name	Signature	Current License #	
Sewer Builder #2	Print Name	Signature	Current License #	

We would respectfully recommend that a license to do the work of Sewer Building in the City of Cleveland be issued to \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_\_ in compliance with the above request until January 1, 20 \_\_\_\_\_. (Applicant Name)

Commissioner of Water Pollution Control

Cleveland, Ohio, \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_, 20 \_\_\_\_ (Year) (Month, Day) Date:

I do hereby recommend that \_\_\_\_\_

(Applicant Name)

Drain work.

\_\_\_\_\_ be granted a license to do Sewer and

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (Applicant Name)

as Principal, and \_\_\_\_\_\_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Cleveland in the sum of five thousand dollars (\$5000.00), for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our successors, heirs, executors and administrators.

WITNESS our hands and seals this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_. \*\*\*Should match the date on the Power of Attorney\*\*\*

The CONDITIONS of the obligation are such that in consideration of being licensed by the Commissioner of Assessments and Licenses of the City of Cleveland, Ohio, to carry on the business or occupation of Sewer or Drain Builder, in said City, until the first day of January, 20\_\_\_\_\_, and in consideration thereof said \_\_\_\_\_\_ has agreed and undertaken to (Applicant Name)

indemnify and save harmless said City of Cleveland from all loss, claims, costs, damages and other expenses that may be occasioned in anywise by accident or injury to any person or property caused by want of care or skill or attention on his part or on the part of anyone in his employ in the prosecution, protection or completion of any work done in the prosecution of said business or occupation, or that may be occasioned by reason of any opening by him made or caused or permitted by him to be made, or by reason of the placing of any material in any street, parkway or public highway in the making of any connection with any public or private sewer, drains or branches thereof, under any permit taken out by him in any street, lane, alley or avenue, market place or public or private lots and grounds; and he further agrees that he will employ only experienced pipe layers in laying pipe and drain, and will promptly, at the proper time and at his own expense, replace and restore the street pavements and earth in any lot or grounds over such opening to as good a condition as he found them in previous to opening the same, or that he will pay the City for having the same replaced, and restored as the case may be, and that he will conform in all respects to whatever rules and regulations may now or hereafter be established by the Commissioner of the Division of Streets, the Commissioner of Water Pollution Control or by the Council in relation to connecting with or tapping sewers, drains or branches and repairing the same or any part thereof.

Now, if the said \_\_\_\_\_

(Applicant Name)

\_\_\_\_\_ shall well and truly perform all and

singular the conditions and obligations on his part to be performed as hereinbefore set forth, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise to remain in full force and virtue in law.

Principal (Applicant)
Print Name
Signature
Surety
Print Name
Signature

Notary Stamp/Seal

## The City of Cleveland, Ohio

### Sewer Builder's Bond

Expires ....., 20.... The legal form and correctness of the within Bond is hereby approved. Director of Law

Assistant Director of Law

Date ....., 20....

#### APPROVED BY ORDER OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE

SECRETARY